THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK
2018 SUNOCO WORLD SERIES OF SPEEDWAY RACING SCHEDULE

Saturday, October 13, 2018

2:15PM 3:00 PM FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE
(TSMP MINI STOCK, LIMITED SPORTSMAN, NEMA, TRUCK, PRO 4, SUNOCO MOD, NEMA)
3:05PM 3:50 PM NWMT FINAL PRACTICE
3:55PM 4:35 PM ACT FINAL PRACTICE
4:00 PM 4:30 PM VMRS AUTOGRAPH SESSION (MIDWAY)
4:40 PM 5:25 PM ISMA  FINAL PRACTICE
5:00 PM 11:00 PM DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY)
5:30 PM NWMT QUALIFYING (IN GROUPS)
TO FOLLOW ACT QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
TO FOLLOW NEMA RACE (25 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW ACT CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW VMRS  RACE (50 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW PRO4 RACE (18 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW ACT RACE (75 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW EXIT REALTY TRUCK RACE (25 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW NEMST RACE (20 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW STREET STOCK SHOWDOWN SERIES RACE (20 LAPS)
11:15PM ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

10/13/2018



Sunday, October 14, 2018

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
TO FOLLOW
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
1:30 PM
2:15PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW

11:00 AM

5:00 PM
2:00 PM
10:30 AM

5:00 PM

11:20 AM

11:45 AM

11:45 AM

12:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:30 PM (APPROX)

6:00 PM

Monday, October 15, 2018

2:00 PM

10/13/2018

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK

2018 SUNOCO WORLD SERIES OF SPEEDWAY RACING SCHEDULE

NWMT

NWMT
NWAAS
NWMT
NWMT
NWMT
RWIM

BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY)

BROADCAST TRUCK ARRIVES

GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

REGISTRATION OPEN

VENDOR SETUP

PRO SHOP OPEN

DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPENS

VOLUNTEER SHUTTLE SERVIVE

PIT, GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN

HAYRIDES (LEAVE EVERY 20 MINS. FROM GRANDSTAND TICKET BOOTH)
GARAGE OPENS

SUNOCO MODIFIED PIT ROAD WRISTBANDS RELEASED
VICTORY LANE PROCEDURES MEETING (CLASSROOM)
TIRE IMPOUND OPENS

DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (CLASSROOM)
CHAPEL SERVICE

VICTORY LANE Q & A

LITTLE T EXHIBITION?

NWAAS DRIVER MEETING (IF NECESSARY)

ISMA

NWAAS
NWAAS
NWAAS
NWMT
NWMT
ISMA
NEMA
NWMT

FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE
TRACK SERVICES MEETING

CSP ARRIVES

SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT)
FIRE ENGINES

NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS)

PRE-RACE CEREMONIES

MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)

SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)

LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)

RACE INSPECTION BEGINS

DRIVER AUTOGRAPH SESSION

RACE (50 LAPS)

LITE RACE (20 LAPS)

SUNOCO WORLD SERIES 150

ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

CAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED FROM PROPERTY



