# THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK 2018 SUNOCO WORLD SERIES OF SPEEDWAY RACING SCHEDULE

#### Saturday, October 13, 2018

2:15	PM	3:00 PM		FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE
				(TSMP MINI STOCK, LIMITED SPORTSMAN, NEMA, TRUCK, PRO 4, SUNOCO MOD, NEMA)
3:05	PM	3:50 PM	NWMT	FINAL PRACTICE
3:55	PM	4:35 PM	ACT	FINAL PRACTICE
4:00	PM	4:30 PM	VMRS	AUTOGRAPH SESSION (MIDWAY)
4:40	PM	5:25 PM	ISMA	FINAL PRACTICE
5:00	PM	11:00 PM		DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY)
5:30	PM		NWMT	QUALIFYING (IN GROUPS)
TO F	OLLOW		ACT	QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW			PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
TO F	OLLOW		NEMA	RACE (25 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW		ACT	CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW		VMRS	RACE (50 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW		PRO 4	RACE (18 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW		ACT	RACE (75 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW			EXIT REALTY TRUCK RACE (25 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW		NEMST	RACE (20 LAPS)
TO F	OLLOW			STREET STOCK SHOWDOWN SERIES RACE (20 LAPS)
11:1	5 PM			ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

# THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK 2018 SUNOCO WORLD SERIES OF SPEEDWAY RACING SCHEDULE

### Sunday, October 14, 2018

7:00 AM	11:00 AM		BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY)
8:00 AM			BROADCAST TRUCK ARRIVES
8:30 AM	5:00 PM		GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
9:00 AM	2:00 PM	NWMT	REGISTRATION OPEN
9:00 AM	10:30 AM		VENDOR SETUP
9:30 AM			PRO SHOP OPEN
9:30 AM			DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPENS
9:30 AM	5:00 PM		VOLUNTEER SHUTTLE SERVIVE
10:00 AM			PIT, GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN
10:00 AM	11:20 AM		HAYRIDES (LEAVE EVERY 20 MINS. FROM GRANDSTAND TICKET BOOTH)
10:00 AM		NWMT	GARAGE OPENS
10:00 AM		NWAAS	SUNOCO MODIFIED PIT ROAD WRISTBANDS RELEASED
10:15 AM		NWMT	VICTORY LANE PROCEDURES MEETING (CLASSROOM)
10:30 AM		NWMT	TIRE IMPOUND OPENS
11:00 AM		NWMT	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (CLASSROOM)
TO FOLLOW		RWJM	CHAPEL SERVICE
11:15 AM	11:45 AM		VICTORY LANE Q & A
11:15 AM	11:45 AM		LITTLE T EXHIBITION?
11:15 AM		NWAAS	DRIVER MEETING (IF NECESSARY)
11:15 AM 11:15 AM		NWAAS	DRIVER MEETING (IF NECESSARY) FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE
		NWAAS	· · · · · ·
11:15 AM		NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE
11:15 AM 11:30 AM		NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM	12:30 PM	NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	12:30 PM		FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	12:30 PM		FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW	12:30 PM	ISMA	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW	12:30 PM	ISMA NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW	12:30 PM	ISMA NWAAS NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW	12:30 PM	ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAAS	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW	12:30 PM 2:45 PM	ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAAS NWAT	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS) LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW 1:30 PM		ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAAS NWAT	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS) LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS) RACE INSPECTION BEGINS
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW 10 FOLLOW 1:30 PM 2:15 PM		ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAAS NWMT ISMA	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS) LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS) RACE INSPECTION BEGINS DRIVER AUTOGRAPH SESSION
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW 1:30 PM 2:15 PM TO FOLLOW	2:45 PM	ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAT NWMT ISMA NEMA	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS) LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS) RACE INSPECTION BEGINS DRIVER AUTOGRAPH SESSION RACE (50 LAPS)
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW 1:30 PM 2:15 PM TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW	2:45 PM	ISMA NWAAS NWAAS NWAT NWMT ISMA NEMA	FIRE 1, 2, A1, A2, BLS FLYCAR & MEDIC ARRIVE TRACK SERVICES MEETING CSP ARRIVES SUNOCO HOSPITALITY BEGINS (CLUBHOUSE TENT) FIRE ENGINES NEMA LITE PRACTICE (10 LAPS) PRE-RACE CEREMONIES MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS) SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS) LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS) RACE INSPECTION BEGINS DRIVER AUTOGRAPH SESSION RACE (50 LAPS) LITE RACE (20 LAPS)

#### Monday, October 15, 2018

2:00 PM

CAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED FROM PROPERTY